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2nd December 2025
Dear Parents and Caregivers,

We are pleased to share with you the details of school fees and levies for the 2026 school year,
along with other important information. Our fee structure is carefully considered each year, taking
into account previous and projected expenditures, ongoing maintenance needs, and the costs
associated with new building projects. Our goal is to keep fees as reasonable as possible while
continuing to provide high-quality educational opportunities and facilities for your children-

Fee Structure for 2026:

e 1 Child: $2,910.00
(Tuition: $1,920.00 | Capital Levy: $660.00 | Levies/Bookpacks: $330.00)

e 2 Children: $4,400.00
(Tuition: $3,080.00 | Capital Levy: $660.00 | Levies/Bookpacks: $660.00)

e 3 Children: $5,500.00
(Tuition: $3,850.00 | Capital Levy: $660.00 | Levies/Bookpacks: $990.00)

e 4 Children: $6,210.00
(Tuition: $4,230.00 | Capital Levy: $660.00 | Levies/Bookpacks: $1,320.00)

What Your Fees Cover:

e Tuition fees support the daily operations of the school, including utilities, insurance,
cleaning, and wages for staff beyond the standard allocation.

¢ The Archdiocesan Education Levy contributes to central administration and resources
provided by Brisbane Catholic Education.

e The Capital Levy helps fund ongoing improvements and maintenance of our facilities.
Please note, this levy is not tax deductible.

e Fees also include programs such as Arts Council performances, dance, wellbeing,
swimming, general resources, and student accident insurance:

Additional Levies:

e Resource Levy: $80 per student (Prep to Year 6), billed monthly. This supports
educational resources and equipment.

e Technology Levy: $150 per student (Prep to Year 6), billed monthly, supporting our
Technology Plan 2025—2028.

e Bookpack: $100 per student (Prep to Year 6), billed in February, covering all stationery
needs
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Camps:
Year 5 and 6 students will attend camp in 2026. Estimated costs are $300 for Year 5 and $350 for
Year 6. Camp fees are due before the camp and there is no concession on the camp fee.

Accounts and Payments:

Fee statements are issued monthly from February to November and are due within fourteen days.
Payment options include EFTPOS, BPAY, BPOINT, cash, Direct Debit, or Centrepay. All
accounts should be finalised by the end of Term 4

Office Hours:

Our office is open during term time from 8am to 3:30pm, and will reopen the week before school
starts, from Monday 19th January 2026. For general enquiries, please contact Trish, our School
Secretary. For finance-related matters, including concession appointments, please contact Sarah,
our Finance Officer-.

Discount for Early Payment:

A 5% discount applies if the full annual fees are paid by Friday 27th February 2026. This discount
is applicable to Tuition Fees and the Capital Levy; it does not extend to the Resource Levy,
Technology Levy, Bookpack, or camp fees.

Building Fund Donations:
Building Fund donations are voluntary and fully tax deductible. Receipts are provided at the end
of the financial year

Fee Concessions:

If you experience financial hardship, please contact the Principal via the Finance Officer to
discuss confidential support options. Concessions are considered at the start of each year or
when hardship arises,and are not ongoing or applicable to previous debt.

We greatly appreciate your ongoing support and commitment to our school community. By
working together, we can continue to provide the best possible learning environment for all
students. If you have any questions or need assistance, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Yours sincerely,

Alish Conley
Principal




